
   

 
 

 
NOTICE OF AWARD 

 

July 28, 2025 

 
 
TERMS CONCRETE TESTING 
c/o Rowena S. Santos 
#19L. Intalan St., Bagong Ilog, 
Pasig City 
 
 

Dear Madame: 
 
 
We are issuing to you, as the Bidder with the Highest Rated Responsive Bid, this Notice of Award 
for Consulting Services for the 25CSFD01 - Consultancy Services for the Geotechnical and 
Geological Surveys/Investigations for FY 2025 Infrastructure Projects based on GAA, 
Two (2) Slope Protection Projects Camarines Sur 1st District Engineering Office at a 
total Contract Cost of Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos only (Php 980,000.00) with an 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Million Pesos only (P1,000,000.00) was 
considered by the BAC as the Highest Rated Responsive Bid. Attached herewith are copies of the 
approved BAC-Consultancy Resolution No. 25-0001-CS. 
 
Pursuant to Section 54.5 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184, 
your company is hereby exempted from posting the performance security. 
 
For issuance of the Purchase Order, please feel free to contact the Office of the BAC for Goods 
Secretariat at Telephone Nos. (054) 881-0467. 
 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
RAMON ANSELMO C. CALAGOS 
District Engineer 
 
Conforme: 
 
I acknowledge receipt of this Notice of Award (NOA) on 
  
  
ROWENA S. SANTOS                     _____________ 
Authorized Representative                    Date 
 



 

 

 
 

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 25-0001-CS 
 

DECLARING THE BIDDER WITH THE HIGHEST RATED RESPONSIVE BID (HRRB) FOR THE 

CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE 25CSFD01 - Consultancy Services for the Geotechnical 
and Geological Surveys/Investigations for FY 2025 Infrastructure Projects based on 
GAA, Two (2) Slope Protection Projects Camarines Sur 1st District Engineering Office 
UNDER THE QUALITY- COST BASED EVALUATION SYSTEM AND RECOMMENDING THE AWARD 

THERETO 

 

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH), thru this Procuring Entity, is procuring 
the abovementioned Contract using the Quality-Cost Based Evaluation (QCBE) system in accordance with the 

provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR); 

 
WHEREAS, the procurement of the said Contract has undergone the required process provided in RA 9184-

IRR, and the District Engineer – Ramon Anselmo C. Calagos approved on July 25, 2025 the attached 
Resolution No. CON 25-0001-R of this Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) recommending the declaration of 

TERMS CONCRETE TESTING  as the Bidder with the Highest Rated Bid (HRB) at a Total Contract Cost of 

Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos only (Php 980,000.00); and 
 

WHEREAS, the Bidder with the HRB passed the post-qualification conducted by the BAC on July 25, 2025  in 

accordance with the provisions of Section 34 of RA 9184-IRR; 
 

NOW,   THEREFORE,   We,   the  Members  of  the  Bids  and   Awards  Committee,    hereby 

RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED: 

 

a. To declare TERMS CONCRETE TESTING as the Bidder with the Highest Rated Responsive Bid (HRRB) 

for the abovementioned Contract at a Total Contract Cost of Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos 
only (Php 980,000.00); and 

 

b. To recommend to the District Engineer  for approval, the award of the said Contract to TERMS 
CONCRETE TESTING as the Bidder with the HRRB at the  said Total Contract Cost of . 

 

    
DONE, this 28th day of July, 2025  in BAC Secretariat Office, DPWH Camarines Sur 1st DEO, Baras, Canaman, 
Camarines Sur. 
 
 

APPROVED: 
 

 

RAMON ANSELMO C. CALAGOS 

District Engineer 

Date : _07/28/25     __ 

 

   

ALBERTO I. TEXON 
BAC Provisional Member  

ROY L. GIANAN 
BAC Member 

RICHARD M. BALDON 
BAC Member 

 
 

  

 

  
 

 MARIA AUREA MILDRED T. ROMUALDO  
 BAC Vice-Chairman  

 
 
 

   

 ENRIQUE A. DIONISIO  
 BAC Chairman  


